*
* %k
* * * RECOVERY.GOV
+
51 k’

COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT
Summary for Ohio | July 28, 2009

Applicants from Ohio

All Grant All Applicants |From Jurisdiction [From Jurisdiction
Applicants for State with >= 150,000 with < 150,000
population population

Applications

Agencies Applying 7,272 377 18 359
Agencies Awarded 1,046 47 7 40
Percent of Agencies Awarded 14.3% 12.47 % 38.89 % 11.14 %

Allocation of Funds

Total Funds Requested $8,348,747,295 $441,285,080 $177,676,461 $263,608,619
Total Funds Awarded $999,955,434 $79,294,927 $60,034,134 $19,260,793
Percent of Funds Awarded 12.0% 17.97 % 33.79 % 7.31 %

Sworn-Officer Positions

Total Officers Requested 39,346 2048 730 1318
Total Officers Awarded 4,699 336 240 96
Percent of Officers Awarded 11.9% 16.41 % 32.88 % 7.28 %
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted) 881 165 122 43
Total New Jobs 3,818 171 118 53

* Award Criteria
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50) 11.38 13.24 16.02 13.1

Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50) 24.74 23.95 24.76 23.9

State Proportions

Population as a Portion of U.S. Population: 3.72%
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded: 7.93 %
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded: 7.15%

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions
pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data
about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the
agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law
also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.

oIyo

WWW.Cops.usdoj.gov



*
8.6
¥k X s

G RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNC!

L-L+]

Name of Grantee

Aberdeen Police Department
Akron, City of

Ashtabula Police Department
Barberton, City of

Brooklyn, City of

Bucyrus Police Department
Cambridge, City of

Canton, City of

Cincinnati, City of

Cleveland, City of

Columbus, City of

Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing
Authority Police

Dayton, City of

East Cleveland Police Department
East Liverpool Police Department
Elmwood Place, Village of

Euclid, City of

Fostoria, City of

Girard, City of

Glouster Police Department
Greenfield, City of

Hamilton County Sheriff's Office
Hamilton Police Department
Jackson County Sheriff's Department
Lima Police Department

Lockland, Village of

Lorain Police Department
Mansfield Division of Police

New Boston Police Department

Newton Falls Township Police
Department

Ohio

Grant Amount:$

WWW.Cops.usdoj.gov

$112,896.00
$5,771,873.00
$442,854.00
$469,256.00
$470,886.00
$187,068.00
$198,695.00
$1,412,392.00
$13,570,400.00
$11,793,750.00
$12,742,800.00
$349,461.00

$5,602,569.00
$591,093.00
$179,803.00
$167,788.00
$1,407,180.00
$165,801.00
$229,428.00
$226,544.00
$163,119.00
$3,403,305.00
$1,371,114.00
$136,183.00
$787,336.00
$200,088.00
$931,410.00
$1,198,205.00
$154,490.00
$195,090.00

Officer Positions

23

0~ NN

50
50
50

N
=

R R, R RO R, W

1

()

LR R R R N )

ol4yo



x
xx
* * * RECOVERYG0V

G RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNC!

L-L+]

Name of Grantee

Niles Police Department

North Randall, Village of

Portsmouth, City of

Put-in-Bay Police Department
Richland County

Russells Point, Village of

Salineville, Village of

Springfield, City of

Steubenville, City of

Toledo Department of Police Operation
Trotwood, City of

Van Wert Police Department

Warren, City of

Warrensville Heights Police Department
Wellsville Police Department
Winchester, Village of

Youngstown Police Department

Ohio

\ Grant Amount:$

WWW.Cops.usdoj.gov

$468,382.00
$216,804.00
$367,064.00
$163,695.00
$415,334.00
$130,428.00

$74,415.00

$1,340,192.00

$433,790.00

$7,149,437.00

$437,912.00
$203,660.00
$605,331.00
$510,424.00
$134,319.00
$115,085.00

$1,895,778.00

Officer Positions

N N F RPN RPN RN

3

=

O N W EF DN

ol4yo



