

COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Summary for Ohio | July 28, 2009

		Applicants from Ohio		
	All Grant Applicants	All Applicants for State	From Jurisdiction with >= 150,000 population	From Jurisdiction with < 150,000 population
Applications				
Agencies Applying	7,272	377	18	359
Agencies Awarded	1,046	47	7	40
Percent of Agencies Awarded	14.3%	12.47 %	38.89 %	11.14 %
Allocation of Funds				
Total Funds Requested	\$8,348,747,295	\$441,285,080	\$177,676,461	\$263,608,619
Total Funds Awarded	\$999,955,434	\$79,294,927	\$60,034,134	\$19,260,793
Percent of Funds Awarded	12.0%	17.97 %	33.79 %	7.31 %
Sworn-Officer Positions				
Total Officers Requested	39,346	2048	730	1318
Total Officers Awarded	4,699	336	240	96
Percent of Officers Awarded	11.9%	16.41 %	32.88 %	7.28 %
Job Impact				
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted)	881	165	122	43
Total New Jobs	3,818	171	118	53
* Award Criteria				
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50)	11.38	13.24	16.02	13.1
Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50)	24.74	23.95	24.76	23.9

State Proportions				
Population as a Portion of U.S. Population:	3.72 %			
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded:	7.93 %			
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded:	7.15 %			

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.



Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Aberdeen Police Department	\$112,896.00	1
Akron, City of	\$5,771,873.00	23
Ashtabula Police Department	\$442,854.00	2
Barberton, City of	\$469,256.00	2
Brooklyn, City of	\$470,886.00	2
Bucyrus Police Department	\$187,068.00	1
Cambridge, City of	\$198,695.00	1
Canton, City of	\$1,412,392.00	8
Cincinnati, City of	\$13,570,400.00	50
Cleveland, City of	\$11,793,750.00	50
Columbus, City of	\$12,742,800.00	50
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority Police	\$349,461.00	3
Dayton, City of	\$5,602,569.00	21
East Cleveland Police Department	\$591,093.00	3
East Liverpool Police Department	\$179,803.00	1
Elmwood Place, Village of	\$167,788.00	1
Euclid, City of	\$1,407,180.00	5
Fostoria, City of	\$165,801.00	1
Girard, City of	\$229,428.00	1
Glouster Police Department	\$226,544.00	1
Greenfield, City of	\$163,119.00	1
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office	\$3,403,305.00	15
Hamilton Police Department	\$1,371,114.00	6
Jackson County Sheriff's Department	\$136,183.00	1
Lima Police Department	\$787,336.00	4
Lockland, Village of	\$200,088.00	1
Lorain Police Department	\$931,410.00	5
Mansfield Division of Police	\$1,198,205.00	5
New Boston Police Department	\$154,490.00	1
Newton Falls Township Police Department	\$195,090.00	1



COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Ohio

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Niles Police Department	\$468,382.00	2
North Randall, Village of	\$216,804.00	1
Portsmouth, City of	\$367,064.00	2
Put-in-Bay Police Department	\$163,695.00	1
Richland County	\$415,334.00	2
Russells Point, Village of	\$130,428.00	1
Salineville, Village of	\$74,415.00	1
Springfield, City of	\$1,340,192.00	7
Steubenville, City of	\$433,790.00	2
Toledo Department of Police Operation	\$7,149,437.00	31
Trotwood, City of	\$437,912.00	2
Van Wert Police Department	\$203,660.00	1
Warren, City of	\$605,331.00	3
Warrensville Heights Police Department	\$510,424.00	2
Wellsville Police Department	\$134,319.00	1
Winchester, Village of	\$115,085.00	1
Youngstown Police Department	\$1,895,778.00	9